R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

RXRAEE
Original
Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

100
100

4,000
4,000

2,000
14,000

5,000
5,000

22,000
41,000

3,000

“OONBOLAE
AR:S AL & FOR 2006-07
HH 703 — %W Head 703 — BUILDINGS
7 H BERERE
Subhead Approved
Project Estimate
HE 31.3.2007 1k
LRI 5L
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
B
Economic
WERE— B LR
Air and Sea Communications — Port works
3047AP B O AT — R T2
Improvement to Government Dockyard — 214,200
remaining works 174,076
il et —— LW
Support — Commerce and industry
3003GA A ARHRRE —2 1c 1,712,700
Science Park in Pak Shek Kok — phase 1¢ 1,253,770
3005GA HA AR —2 1a X 1b ] 1,982,700
Science Park in Pak Shek Kok — phases la and 1b 1,574,965
/3
Security
PREE—BE IR
Public Safety — Ambulance services
3036BA TEIE: £ 22 5 A L BT R A8 [ AR AT
T By 22 2 A8 1 4 P A I SR
Mong Kok ambulance depot with Ambulance
Command and Fire Safety Command Headquarters 108,300
at Anchor Street, Mong Kok 86,133
AREE— WP
Public Safety — Fire services
3125BF TEJURESE LR 5 A T UREH By 40 e A0 1 0 By ) R Rt
Kowloon Tong fire station-cum-ambulance depot with 100,900
Kowloon Fire Command Headquarters 80,177
3126BF BL5 LB R R 76,500
Braemar Hill fire station-cum-ambulance depot 61,045

184

3,000

STATEMENT OF PROJECT PAYMENTS

2,258

13,738

1,308

39,837

518



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
R& (#)
Security (Continued)
AREE—WH (H)
Public Safety — Fire services ( Continued)
3127BF B AU BT A5 T By B Y 7K Al
Fire Services Department diving training centre in 144,100 10,000
Government Dockyard at Stonecutters Island 4,556 10,000 4,556
T Byt —— A PR ABUHE G LRLBRAD)
Support — Boundary facilities (other than road works)
3006GB 2 7 15 U 5 P B ) A = SO B0 — 8RR TR
Expansion of kiosks and other facilities at Lok Ma 1,199,000 55,000
Chau boundary crossing — remaining works 931,665 55,000 8,305
3011GB TEGRHE Y SR EAE I B 0 BRI R LA B AT [ —dhmihe ) MY
R — et LA s T
Construction of boundary-crossing facilities at
Shenzhen Western Corridor under the “co-location” 2,173,500 837,000
arrangement — design and construction works 1,308,444 837,000 829,189
EBEITHE—ABRE
Fitting Out — Internal security
31721C U R L R B N B IRBR ~ HAR - A S0 TR
Fitting out works for customs, immigration and
quarantine facilities at SkyPlaza of the Hong Kong 40,700 24,000
International Airport 17,904 24,000 15,324
3173IC S AR A O AR MR A L B M e TR
Fitting out works for customs and quarantine facilities 18,800 3,000
at the Asia Airfreight Terminal 2 2,416 3,000 2,416
fHE—WBRE
Quarters — Internal security
3048JA T 7 2 B AR TR P 1,067,600 2,798
Departmental quarters at Lai Chi Ling Road, Lai King 587,364 2,798 214
3049JA PO FURE S I 0 1 823,400 231
Departmental quarters in West Kowloon Reclamation 491,950 231 -

185



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000
"L ()
Security (Continued)
HE—WBRE (H)
Quarters — Internal security ( Continued)
3050JA S A L R R B B L B AR P 1
Purchase of surplus Home Ownership Scheme flats
for reprovisioning departmental quarters for the 3,005,400 170,000
disciplined services 702,379 177,490 177,414
R — BB
Law and Order — Correctional services
3061LC PRAE BRI A R ——5 2 ) 946,100 1,315
Redevelopment of Stanley Prison Area — phase 2 736,382 1,315 24
3066LC NI KLU Ry 284,300 250
Redevelopment of Tai Lam Correctional Institution 224,469 1,050 1,046
3073LC TEZH B TR B T & 50k 5 B I A
Reprovisioning of Victoria Prison at Lai Chi Kok old 239,100 30,000
staff married quarters site 223,833 30,000 27,696
HWE—lk
Law and Order — Judiciary
3026LJ JURBIH A e K 444,600 1,000
Kowloon City Magistracy building 266,434 1,000 9
3027LJ i A s B K A 491,600 4,000
Fanling Magistracy building 268,357 4,000 221
3029LJ 5 GBI B 2 JURERHNIA B KA
Relocation of Labour Tribunal to the South Kowloon 67,100 15,260
Law Courts Building 21,059 21,360 21,059
WE—8%
Law and Order — Police
3234LP T R A T ) (O R A A TR
55 3 AR — 58 2 MY Bt
Redevelopment of Police Headquarters at Arsenal
Street, Wan Chai (Arsenal Yard phase 3 development) 3,233,800 35,000
— stage 2 1,996,258 35,000 25,416

186



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

& (4)

Security (Continued)

WE—%8% (H)

Law and Order — Police ( Continued)
3235LP B RATE RGN E TR 649,200 14,000

Improvement to police stations and operational facilities 590,170 14,000 9,845
3241LP T 2 T LR 5 R e e R A AT B Ao

New Territories South Regional Police Headquarters 680,400 25,000

and Operational Base in Tsuen Wan 655,909 25,000 15,384
3242LP B RK K s A i 485 Bk et 4y 15

Marine Police Outer Waters District Headquarters and 124,400 20,000

Marine Police North Division in Ma Liu Shui 107,142 20,000 13,051

3243LP i 2 [ D o [ e T B R R
Reprovisioning of Central District Headquarters and 243,200 1,000

Central Divisional Station of the Police 1,000 -

fiir 2k

Health

i —— PP

Health — Clinics
3059MC BYSEE 11B [ 4 48 B g e R 2 o 392,900 200

Fanling primary health care centre in Area 11B, Fanling 248,167 200 77
3067MC N LR A AR 1,313,000 100

Public Health Laboratory Centre 816,917 10,500 10,300
3069MC SRR R AR 7 IR R R RO

Elderly health centre in Kwai Shing East housing 42,857 2,000

development phase 7 24,707 5,600 2,801

fii e —R bt

Health — Hospitals
3083MH  UfER ABEB—Rbesn o i LA TR

Pamela Youde Hospital — superstructure of hospital 2,206,000 2,508

complex 2,187,859 4,627 4,172

187



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

ik (4)

Health ( Continued)

i —Rbe ()

Health — Hospitals ( Continued)
3092MH HSRE R e —— PR s TR 3 R

(BEBEIEE ~ R ECHE ~ A 1 & A0 TAE)

Queen Mary Hospital — extension and improvement,

stage 3 (main hospital block, clinical pathology block, 762,000 12,000

staff quarters and traffic works) 752,020 19,600 16,146
3094MH  KIBGE R 645,000 800

Tai Po Convalescent/Infirmary Hospital 554,049 800 336
3IIOMH  FRIAEBEA ~ C ~ E ~ G X H BE—FHIEL L8 LR

Queen Elizabeth Hospital — refurbishment and 432,000 1,000

improvement to Blocks A, C, E, G and H 427,584 7,902 4,231

AR

Social Welfare

L E R Bk 3t —— L O B R

Social Welfare and Community Buildings —

Community centres and halls
3160SC B ) A K2 o A R A AL [ e

Neighbourhood community centre, Land Development 88,700 1,000

Corporation scheme K2 site at Shanghai Street 53,813 1,000 -
31725C SRS MO R R L U i 5 MR B E R T AL I

Community hall in the redevelopment at Leighton Hill 35,300 362

Quarters and Harcourt Place, Happy Valley 25,959 362 30
3173SC GER LN 550,900 223,000

Centre for Youth Development 386,738 223,000 212,270
3174SC K RUEMIGE R T AR g

Community hall in the redevelopment at Cheung Sha 30,600 1,000

Wan Shipyards, Sham Shui Po 13,367 13,293 13,288

188



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

HEHA (H)

Social Welfare ( Continued)

FE AR B kk kBt — RO R A (A

Social Welfare and Community Buildings —

Community centres and halls ( Continued)
31758C AR L O—— G AU RTAY R B AR

Centre for Youth Development — pre-contract 52,000 3,000

consultancy 39,724 3,000 3,000
3177SC B B LLF2 WR ) BUR % R 71,600 5,000

Government complex at Lee On Estate, Ma On Shan 53,321 5,000 395
3179SC B R R B 4 W0t R 35,194 2,000

Community hall at Aldrich Bay housing development phase 4 14,976 2,000 76
3180SC B R R # 3 At e i

Community hall at Tsz On Estate housing development 41,207 2,000

phase 3 24,515 4,000 3,407
3181SC 1 R 5 2 3 P 2 9 RO AL 2

Community hall at Sheung Tak Estate housing 43,694 1,000

development phase 9 24,137 1,000 42
3182SC FUEETRGS 2 88 Rt EE 12 WAt R e i

Community hall at Shek Lei Estate housing development 54,678 1,000

phase 12 28,285 1,000 6
3183SC P 0 T 5 4 TR A I

Community hall at Yau Tong Estate redevelopment 40,300 6,000

phase 4 8,006 6,000 -
3184SC FURBIUEES 4 HIROAE I g 3 30,400 300

Community hall at Lei Muk Shue Estate phase 4 16,883 300 284
3186SC B8 A L AT B T K 245,300 45,000

Joint-user building at Rock Hill Street, Kennedy Town 224,545 55,000 51,114
3187SC P I T A KA 105,100 37,000

Joint-user complex at Tseng Choi Street, Tuen Mun 88,650 57,000 56,881
3188SC WHIEE 4C J 38A I 4t [ g % 33,800 10,000

Community hall in Areas 4C and 38A, Sha Tin 17,965 10,000 10,000

189



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

#HE 31.3.2007 1k
Y3 BIEEA 3 e
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual
$°000 $°000 $°000
tHEHA (F)
Social Welfare ( Continued)

FE R Bk kBt —— 3RO R AR (A
Social Welfare and Community Buildings —
Community centres and halls ( Continued)

3189SC RAKIEIEE 103l i 75 2 P 0 ) e Lot o
Community hall at the housing site in Area 103, 32,000 15,000
Tin Shui Wai 9,551 15,000 9,352

FEE R Bk Dk 8 3t —— A R IR
Social Welfare and Community Buildings —
Family welfare services

3001SF MG AR R B T A5 A RIE RS O i Se0E B TR
Fitting out/conversion works of Social Welfare - 6,000
Department integrated family service centres - 6,000 -

HERA — R R L R IR

Social Welfare — Services for offenders

3001SO  HME DA BEIISRE: A it 329,700 90,000
Residential training complex for juveniles in Tuen Mun 294,906 115,000 110,398

HAE

Education

BH—E

Education — Primary

3071EP WHIS 18 TS S3A MY 1 B/he 8,710 -
Primary school in Area 53A, package 18, Sha Tin 8,710 145 145

3127EP FEREILEE 108 [ A 55— /e 25,000 -
Second primary school in Area 108, Ma On Shan 23,663 400 400

3141EP RIS 41 SR RES 2 HIRY 1 B/ 2R
Primary school in phase 2 of public housing estate in 27,000 -
Area 41, Tseung Kwan O 27,000 647 647

190



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 703 (&)

7+ H

Subhead

3153EP

3154EP

3182EP

3185EP

3190EP

3227EP

3235EP

3241EP

3243EP

3249EP

3257EP

3259EP

REHEERAE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

LY
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
#E (H)
Education ( Continued)
BH—ADE (H)

Education — Primary ( Continued)

BlyE (GRBRE) (R AETHEI 1 PriEiE N
One standard primary school in Kwun Tong (Tsui Ping
Road) Estate redevelopment

FOKIES 16 BR) 2 FrigiE/ N

Two standard primary schools in Area 16, Tin Shui Wai
B S E R A 5 = /N2

Third primary school in Lam Tin Estate, Kwun Tong
ZEIHLETTURAH 1 /e

Primary school in Kwai Fong Estate, Kwai Chung
IREERGYTRY 1 B/

Primary school in Ma Hang, Stanley

RS 31 A 1 B/

Primary school in Area 31, Tin Shui Wai

7o SIS R RS 6 IRy 1 B/

Primary school at Sau Mau Ping Estate redevelopment
phase 6

75 B I E R A 7 R 1 B/
Primary school at Sau Mau Ping Estate redevelopment
phase 7

BTGS2 W0 1 B/ E
Primary school in Tsz Ching Estate, Tsz Wan Shan —
phase 2

FAE 1 [ 1 pr/he
Primary school in Area 1, Tsing Yi

EE S R AR 1 IR0 1 B/
Primary school in Po Lam Road housing development
phase 1

FROEE 31 WAy 1 /e
Primary school in Area 31, Tung Chung

191

12,650
12,650

54,100
54,100

33,850
29,132

62,600
48,430

95,280
81,024

61,000
55,697

119,300
113,538

117,400
113,006

81,600
64,501

105,200
79,891

114,700
92,901

119,900
80,304

Head 703 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original
Estimate

BIETEA
Amended
Estimate

$°000

356

465

24

109
109

300
300

200
200

300
300

300
300

300
2,860

100
100

400
2,000

3,000
3,000

B

Actual
$°000

356
465
24

(2,209)

232

108

828



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AE ()

Education ( Continued)

BH—ME (H)

Education — Primary ( Continued)
3260EP Tl o 5 2 Y 1 B/NER

Primary school at Yau Tong Estate redevelopment 114,000 300

phase 2 100,146 300 -
3262EP FRR TR A LR IS 4 Y 1 Bk A 24 AR E Y /a2

A 24-classroom primary school in public housing estate, 107,300 300

Aldrich Bay reclamation — phase 4 95,425 300 -
3263EP FOKE S 27 @A 1 B/ 105,400 100

Primary school in Area 27, Tin Shui Wai 75,255 1,300 453
3264EP KOKES 101 A5 = /Nt 102,800 2,000

Second primary school in Area 101, Tin Shui Wai 75,850 3,600 346
3272EP M5 56 [y 1 /N 91,600 6,000

Primary school in Area 56, Tuen Mun 65,395 6,000 297
3273EP GOKIBEAEA R 1 B/ NER 113,100 1,000

Primary school at Fat Tseung Street, Sham Shui Po 80,591 1,260 1,252
3274EP HEFIRES 65 [ 1 A 7 36 IR fY/NEE

A 36-classroom primary school in Area 65, 113,700 1,000

Tseung Kwan O 106,832 1,000 431
3275EP FACH 10 [BA9 1 fr/hE 113,400 1,300

Primary school in Area 10, Tsing Yi 88,709 1,300 298
3279EP HOME 20 [EA9 1 T/ 95,600 500

Primary school in Area 20, Tung Chung 79,937 2,900 2,558
3280EP FOKELE 111 FIH e 94,000 900

Second primary school in Area 111, Tin Shui Wai 70,310 1,180 950
3282EP LY 5 O R B 1 /e

Primary school at Lam Tin Estate redevelopment, 94,200 100

Kwun Tong 74,000 100 16
3283EP JUREBERCER M 1 BT/ 96,900 1,000

Primary school at Kai Yip Road, Kowloon Bay 78,557 3,300 3,239

192



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AFE ()

Education ( Continued)

BE—E ()

Education — Primary ( Continued)
3284EP FYAEER 36 [mAY 1 /et 93,100 500

Primary school in Area 36, Fanling 64,477 770 764
3285EP JUREES RO A1 1 /e 95,900 1,000

Primary school at Kai Yan Street, Kowloon Bay 72,983 3,160 3,157
3287EP KIS 1 @AY 1 B /e 103,300 -

Primary school in Area 1, Tai Po 73,408 5 3
3283EP EEIGE 1 P 110,700 1,000

Primary school in Ma Wan, Tsuen Wan 88,292 2,500 1,655
3290EP FrPRES e TSR 2 MR 1 B/

Primary school at Shek Pai Wan redevelopment 107,900 3,000

phase 2 87,959 3,650 3,199
3291EP FOKESE 111 A 1 /e 94,000 1,000

Primary school in Area 111, Tin Shui Wai 69,997 2,900 2,595
3292EP B i DU 560 1 TR 36 MR /N B

A 36-classroom primary school at Sze Mei Street, 105,700 900

San Po Kong 87,821 900 421
3293EP RS 36 [R50 BT/ 93,600 500

Second primary school in Area 36, Fanling 66,640 770 763
3295EP AFERES 73A [ 1 Fr/hE 86,800 2,000

Primary school in Area 73A, Tseung Kwan O 76,085 2,400 2,346
3296EP SRR RO /N R

Redevelopment of Meng Tak Primary School at 89,700 3,000

Cheung Man Road, Chai Wan 82,218 5,010 4919
3297EP TS 38A [ 1 /N 81,800 1,000

Primary school in Area 38A, Sha Tin 68,101 1,400 912
3298EP OB G A LA R

Redevelopment of Shaukiwan Tsung Tsin School, 85,600 5,000

Shau Kei Wan 78,024 14,500 13,288

193



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AE ()

Education ( Continued)

BH—ME (H)

Education — Primary ( Continued)
3301EP BB 1 TR 24 FIRRE /N

A 24-classroom primary school at Hing Ping Road, 94,800 2,500

Tuen Mun 86,276 2,500 2,479
3302EP EOKES 31 @Ay 1 /R 106,100 4,000

Primary school in Area 31, Sheung Shui 9,874 11,000 9,874
3303EP AEEREE 13 A 1 Fr/he 83,800 1,000

Primary school in Area 13, Tseung Kwan O 70,935 2,500 2,244
3305EP T L TS B R 2 TR 36 [HTRRE 1/ NER

Two 36-classroom primary schools at Eastern 222,700 5,000

Harbour Crossing site, Yau Tong 167,345 10,850 7,665
3306EP SET A R Y 1 /N 90,000 1,500

Primary school at Shek Pai Street, Kwai Chung 86,885 1,500 934
3310EP GOKIBRUEIE | BT 36 IR E /N

A 36-~classroom primary school at Cheung Sha Wan 113,500 2,000

Road, Sham Shui Po 98,706 2,000 1,558
3311EP JUHIE 12 [ 1 B 36 BIRRE /N

A 36-classroom primary school in Area 12, 107,700 32,000

Yuen Long 103,290 33,453 31,863
3312EP SR 1 TR 24 MIRRE /N

A 24-classroom primary school at San Ha Street, 80,100 2,000

Chai Wan 75,347 2,000 1,927
3314EP FIK BRIt R AR B S R 1 Bl A7 24 IR 1) /NER

A 24-classroom primary school at the junction of 84,800 29,000

Tin Shing Road and Tin Pak Road, Tin Shui Wai 72,898 29,000 26,994
3315EP TCRASE 16 [ 1 /R 89,900 2,316

Primary school in Area 16, Yuen Long 78,719 2,316 2,309
3319EP ORI PEJLRE S [ 56 10 98308 1 Frakr 36 [RIF i/t

A 36-classroom primary school at Site 10, 104,300 36,000

West Kowloon Reclamation, Sham Shui Po 93,134 42,961 42,571

194



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AFE ()

Education ( Continued)

BE—/ME ()

Education — Primary ( Continued)
3321EP KK 104 A 1 /M 93,100 2,311

Primary school in Area 104, Tin Shui Wai 79,431 4,511 4,458
3322EP FOKEH 104 FEH 5 /N 105,200 36,000

Second primary school in Area 104, Tin Shui Wai 81,000 36,000 31,393
3323EP R E B LA B ASRE 1 e 24 IR ) /NER

A 24-classroom primary school at the junction of 105,300 -

Texaco Road and Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan 496 3,000 496
3324EP BLYE 5 ST LA 1 B/

Primary school at Hiu Kwong Street, Sau Mau Ping, 111,600 2,000

Kwun Tong 9,976 10,000 9,976
3325EP TCRAH 13 ISR 1 /e 110,200 -

First primary school in Area 13, Yuen Long 2,968 4,000 2,968
3326EP TCHIH 13 A5 B/ e 100,200 -

Second primary school in Area 13, Yuen Long 2,973 4,000 2,973
3329EP AT SCH 6 REAETAS) 1 /R 91,800 35,000

Primary school at Sheung Shing Street, Ho Man Tin 74,549 35,000 32,949
3338EP BRSSPI IURER (8 55 10 el 1 sty 24 FIARE D/

A 24-classroom primary school at Site 10, 113,900 -

West Kowloon Reclamation, Sham Shui Po 2,645 2,700 2,645

HHE—pB

Education — Secondary
3108ES ARG 39/41 RN LRSS 3 IR 1 BT 22

Secondary school in phase 3 of the public housing 39,100 -

estate in Area 39/41, Tseung Kwan O 36,402 355 250
3211ES FoKESE 31 @A) 1 e 68,600 134

Secondary school in Area 31, Tin Shui Wai 64,241 134 -
3221ES BTG A SRS 1 0 1 B eh g2

Secondary school in public housing estate, Aldrich Bay 92,000 100

reclamation — phase 1 91,786 100 -

195



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

#E (H)

Education ( Continued)

BE—PE (H)

Education — Secondary ( Continued)
3223ES HUMHS 31 [mAy 1 142,400 300

Secondary school in Area 31, Tung Chung 131,317 300 -
3225ES AT A 1 i eh 22 117,000 -

Secondary school in Nga Ying Chau, Tsing Yi 95,078 900 876
3230ES THIES 36C @AY 1 e 111,800 3,000

Secondary school in Area 36C, Sha Tin 100,678 3,000 33
3232ES HUMH 20 A 1 prp gt 113,000 500

Secondary school in Area 20, Tung Chung 94,331 4,300 3,540
3233ES S A 40 A 1 prep 101,000 500

Secondary school in Area 40, Tung Chung 85,695 2,700 2,597
3235ES GOKIBEERERI 2 Prp &

Two secondary schools at Fat Tseung Street, 253,700 1,000

Sham Shui Po 200,545 1,700 1,694
3236ES JUBEH e AT E R 1 b 22 122,000 130

Secondary school at Po Kong Village Road, Kowloon 103,381 130 -
3239ES By 36 IRy 1 7 &t 104,900 500

Secondary school in Area 36, Fanling 73,552 500 226
3240ES H S 40 [ A9 55— 101,000 500

Second secondary school in Area 40, Tung Chung 83,292 1,600 1,448
3241ES R R 2 Prep g 223,000 3,000

Two secondary schools in To Kwa Wan Reclamation 146,381 3,000 1,990
3242ES BIYER 2R 2 prp 22 218,200 4,300

Two secondary schools at Lee On Road, Kwun Tong 150,928 4,300 3,028
3243ES LIRS T3A WY 2 T e 197,600 3,000

Two secondary schools in Area 73A, Tseung Kwan O 151,423 3,700 3,683
3244ES YA 38A A | frep g 89,000 500

Secondary school in Area 38A, Sha Tin 80,699 500 171

196



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AFE ()

Education ( Continued)

BHE—PB ()

Education — Secondary ( Continued)
3246ES YWHISS 14B [RAY S e 102,400 4,400

Second secondary school in Area 14B, Sha Tin 97,003 4,400 2,804
3247ES AF AR 13 [ 1 e 92,300 500

Secondary school in Area 13, Tseung Kwan O 78,267 3,100 3,079
3248ES HEERES 13 RS rp e 89,800 1,000

Second secondary school in Area 13, Tseung Kwan O 70,227 1,000 992
3249ES GOKIS 7 ety 1 By 22 98,800 2,500

Secondary school at Lai Hong Street, Sham Shui Po 81,716 2,500 570
3251ES AW EER 1 gt 124,900 1,500

Secondary school at Nam Fung Road, Aberdeen 113,110 7,100 6,530
3253ES GOKS BUEE IR 1 By 22

Secondary school at Hing Wah Street West, Sham 98,800 2,700

Shui Po 81,610 2,700 1,020
3254ES TEHIEE 16 [ 1 109,400 316

Secondary school in Area 16, Yuen Long 93,212 3,860 3,864
3256ES OKIS P JLRE SO R 5F 10 SRMMRAY 1 e 22

Secondary school at Site 10, West Kowloon 119,100 36,529

Reclamation, Sham Shui Po 95,939 43,107 41,764
3258ES FK B 104 LAY 1 e 105,300 2,287

Secondary school in Area 104, Tin Shui Wai 79,348 2,887 2,837
3259ES FOKEEE 104 A5 & 124,400 44,000

Second secondary school in Area 104, Tin Shui Wai 97,312 44,000 42,713
3260ES AFERES SO R 1 BT H e B Rt #] h 2

A direct subsidy scheme secondary school in 116,300 61,600

Area 50, Tseung Kwan O 104,793 76,600 73,276

197



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

#E (H)

Education ( Continued)

BH—H LBok e

Education — Tertiary/others
3055ET TR EF5 000 1 T A 89,000 -

Practical school at Mei Lai Road, Sham Shui Po 75,616 191 57
3085ET B EHEE B GBI E @R A B BB E

THE—H4 TR

Improvement to existing government schools based on

the recommendations of the Education Commission 1,107,700 4,000

Report No. 5 — phase 4 654,327 19,500 18,932
3089ET YERY 1 R R B AL 73,700 837

Special school in Yau Tong 53,116 837 -
3091ET JUREYESR IR 0 B B S R pE——5F 2 P BR

Education resource centre-cum-public transport 482,800 20,000

interchange in Kowloon Tong — stage 2 418,491 20,000 8,781
3094ET A P BRI 1 55 e S B R TR R AR

Special school at Fung Shing Street, Ngau Chi Wan, 68,900 1,682

for physically handicapped children 65,143 5,032 5,023
3096ET JURASH 3 LAY 1 Breh 55 ST B AR IR EEAC

Special school in Area 3, Yuen Long, for moderately 78,000 1,000

mentally handicapped children 74,412 4,820 4,787
3097ET TEBUE TG K S8 B sk 40 & R rp DB AL

Reprovisioning of Society of Boys” Centres Shing Tak 76,500 1,281

Centre School at New Clear Water Bay Road, Kwun Tong 69,060 4,081 2,179
3100ET TEGRKYS OMIEATI 1 P e T8 e B R R B A

Special school at Cornwall Street, Sham Shui Po, for - 25,000

severely mentally handicapped children - 25,000 -

198



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

AFE ()

Education ( Continued)

BHE—H kb b ()

Education — Tertiary/others ( Continued)
3101ET RAKEISE 32 W f 1 Jof e o 55 8 B R R R AR

Special school in Area 32, Tin Shui Wai, for severely 73,900 32,200

mentally handicapped children 49,660 48,200 47,801
3102ET WIS 11 R 1T ARG IRt B BAL (hELRE/NER)

A direct subsidy scheme school (secondary-cum-primary) 222,500 92,000

in Area 11, Sha Tin 208,824 113,000 102,988

BRAEY

Environment and Food

WY —RH - EREE I R KIS

Environmental Hygiene — Burial grounds, columbaria and

crematoria
3003NB TESE A 1L MG S IR B B 113,600 10,000

Additional columbarium at Diamond Hill 16,556 18,000 16,556
3006NB S KR I K AL

Replacement of cremators at the 137,600 200

Kwai Chung Crematorium 113,057 200 -
3007NB BEM ALK TR 231,400 87,000

Reprovisioning of Diamond Hill Crematorium 156,848 89,000 88,340
3008NB SIS R R A KGR 11 B 12 Bl

Replacement of cremators Nos. 11 and 12 at Cape 23,450 100

Collinson Crematorium, Chai Wan 19,351 100 -
3011NB SR D B 1L KGRI AL

Replacement of cremators at Fu Shan Crematorium, 109,300 1,000

Sha Tin 98,322 3,710 3,706
3012NB JE 4 26E AR 140,200 4,000

Public mortuary in Area 26E, Kwai Chung 130,776 7,000 2,823

199



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BHEMEY ()

Environment and Food ( Continued )

B — 5 A

Environmental Hygiene — Mixed amenity packages
3003NG Kifigi bR 914,190 20,000

Tai Po Complex 609,999 20,000 3,213
3006NG WE R T BOK &L 7,180 1,300

Ap Lei Chau Complex 4,808 1,300 -
3008NG EY 4iNiT 9N 75,840 159

Sam Ka Tsuen Complex 22,880 159 -
3009NG ST EOR 210,770 300

Chai Wan Complex 192,230 300 26
301ING B kP S [ A T B0

Market and public toilet in Aldrich Bay Reclamation 143,020 26,000

Area 54,586 26,000 25,861

B —FEH WL RAR DL

Environmental Hygiene — Retail markets and cooked

food centres
3004NM A REBAET AR O R R R AR

TRE—>% 14

Provision of air-conditioning and improvement to

existing markets/cooked food centres in the New 355,280 3,266

Territories — phase 1 185,571 3,266 -
3011NM HA T RR AR 7,420 -

Yee On Street Market and roof garden 3,320 17 17
3013NM  PUERIEA AT TRE—F 2 )

Conversion of Centre Street Market in Sai Ying Pun 77,100 1,500

— phase 2 67,848 1,500 840
3015SNM s 7 S ar rhoO i 26 2 SRR i A A

Retrofitting of air-conditioning to Yue Wan Market 72,000 L191

and Cooked Food Centre 68,069 1,191 898

200



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

BRARY (4)

Environment and Food ( Continued)

BESE—FEWGRARPL ()

Environmental Hygiene — Retail markets and cooked

food centres ( Continued)
3023NM HRER AT R PO — s LR

General improvement to Ngau Tau Kok Market and 58,000 6,000

Cooked Food Centre 31,924 6,000 1,515
3024NM SR PO e A R A

Retrofitting of air-conditioning to Bowrington Road 24,200 1,337

Cooked Food Centre 23,356 1,337 486
3025NM 0 R AR v e 22 SRR B R AR A T — e TR

Retrofitting of air-conditioning and general

improvement to Shek Wu Hui Cooked 60,600 3,000

Food Centre 55,473 3,400 2,907
3026NM IR A TNz SR B R AR T — s AR

Retrofitting of air-conditioning and general 119,700 41,500

improvement to San Hui Market 73,373 47,000 46,507
3027NM  {E R A T R A O 2 R R AR

Retrofitting of air-conditioning to Fa Yuen Street - 1,000

Market and Cooked Food Centre - 1,000 -
3028NM il KA R L — s TR

General improvement to Aberdeen Market and 27,700 3,000

Cooked Food Centre 21,876 3,000 887
303INM /i R A O — ks TR

General improvement to Ngau Chi Wan Market 44,600 5,000

and Cooked Food Centre 25,637 5,000 1,027
3033NM £y S EsTTHEST — M TR 73,900 1,000

General improvement to five Markets 1,422 3,000 1,422

201



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

#H 703 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

3003NR

3002NT

3004NT

3005NT

3006NT

3007NT

3008NT

3041FS

REHRERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

LY 153
Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007
$°000
BERRY (4)
Environment and Food ( Continued )
SRBE A —— BB ol B
Environmental Hygiene — Refuse collection points and
cleaning depots
H R BRI b s TR
Improvement to refuse collection points in the 2,110
New Territories 1,465
B A — BT R R %
Environmental Hygiene — Toilets and bathhouses
T A T R M A ) —— 45 1
Improvement scheme for public toilet facilities in the 20,374
New Territories — phase 1 11,046
A TR s ) —— 5 2
Improvement scheme for public toilet facilities in the 135,610
New Territories — phase 2 68,056
AN TR ) —— 45 3
Improvement scheme for public toilet facilities in the 71,420
New Territories — phase 3 33,173
SRR MoK AT —— 58 13
Conversion of aqua privies into flushing toilets 26,600
— phase 1 19,614
SEEARTOR ToK T —— 55 2A )
Conversion of aqua privies into flushing toilets 30,100
— phase 2A 14,485
SEERECS whoK AT — 45 2B
Conversion of aqua privies into flushing toilets 36,100
— phase 2B 9,461
A R RE—— 00 ~ BRI 05 B 2 0 ) A i AR M i
Food Supply — Abattoirs, wholesale markets, and other
territory-wide food supply facilities
LKERE 1,793,180
Sheung Shui Slaughterhouse 1,710,793

202

Head 703 ( Continued)

FEX#EE
Original

Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

310
310

2,000
2,000

2,231
2,231

1,000
1,000

11,000
11,000

14,300
14,800

13,900
13,900

1,500
1,500

il

Actual
$°000

(335)

73

522

767

7,632

10,462

8,543

632



#H 703 (&)

7+ H

Subhead

3035RE

3039RE

3040RE

3041RE

3042RE

3045RE

3046RE

3047RE

3051RE

3052RE

REHEERAE
Approved

Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k

AR

Cumulative Expenditure
to 31.3.2007

Ik B B 9hF 5
Community and External Affairs

RS ~ 3L Bl Bt —— AL

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Cultural facilities

AR 7 B 52 T i

Permanent Hong Kong Museum of History
A AL A

Hong Kong Heritage Museum

EHEEIb

Kwai Tsing Theatre

TCHIBIBE

Yuen Long Theatre

LB s TR

Improvement to Ko Shan Theatre

v o

Hong Kong Central Library

B (K H NS

Hong Kong Museum of History (furniture and
equipment)

AR A (KB )

Hong Kong Museum of Coastal Defence (furniture and
equipment)

bl e
Dr Sun Yat-sen Museum

] AR LA ——2 1 AR
Renovation of libraries — phase 1 works

203

$°000

390,200
359,461

213,130
146,943

50,320
6,170

101,840
65,086

4,700
427

305,420
221,480

171,070
170,293

10,890
9,971

90,500
59,418

125,200
102,585

B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 703 ( Continued)

FEXRAE
Original

Estimate

BIETEA
Amended

Estimate
$°000

200
200

700
700

500
500

1,000
1,000

100
100

2,800
2,800

100
100

200
200

40,500
47,000

42,500
42,500

B

Actual
$°000

(48)
kY)
(675)

352

2,239

45,311

40,515



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

#h bk B B0 ()

Community and External Affairs (Continued)

JRR4E ~ SCAL B i Bt i —Ha i i

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Mixed amenity

packages
3041RG AR 24 AU HG NS - AR - B AR SOt R AR

Swimming pool complex, library, indoor recreation

centre and district open space in Area 24, 190,870 100

Tseung Kwan O 168,429 1,250 1,240
3043RG VPG TR SO [ ) R R SRS

Film archive and leisure centre in Sai Wan Ho 275,040 500

Reclamation 171,652 500 471
3044RG BRI 100 [0 B8 7 i 0 B A

Indoor recreation centre-cum-library in Area 100, 455,800 5,000

Ma On Shan 211,728 5,000 2,657
3045RG KAMERGRE— 2 ] 726,300 12,000

Tai Kok Tsui Complex — phase 2 439,690 12,000 9,843
3046RG PN EEE PN 186,600 8,000

Stanley Complex 175,280 8,000 1,943

4 ~ SCAL B i Bt —— k1

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces
3033RO 0 FELRTEEL P s % B 2 P B 52

Consulting landscape architects” design and expenses for 5,750 270

open spaces in Sha Tin 5,420 270 -
B3RO FUKEIBIFEEM N B R i O —5 2 TR

International Wetland Park and visitor centre in 469,000 35,000

Tin Shui Wai — phase 2 works 450,135 38,000 36,348
3314RO FOK [ B R B el oD —— 5 1 M TR AR 2 I AR

)55 46 i R B LA

International Wetland Park and visitor centre in Tin

Shui Wai — phase 1 works and pre-contract consultancy 56,700 2,988

for phase 2 works 54,177 2,988 1,529

204



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

i R I FH ()

Community and External Affairs (Continued)

WA ~ AL B Bt —— k@ ()

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces

( Continued )
3321RO KIE 33 WAHEAE 8,720 150

Waterfront Park in Area 33, Tai Po 3,534 150 -
3344RO [RC 3 STT RN 1,890 200

Improvement to Sycamore Playground 960 200 -
3353RO JIE 7 4 55 38,200 100

Shun Lee Tsuen Recreation Ground 20,679 100 17
3357RO B — 2 (5 1 BEBD 29,230 400

Jordan Valley Playground — phase 2 (stage 1) 23,258 400 -
3360RO SR D1 0 L o [ A6 P S e 4 e TR ——58 2 A

Recreational development of the district open space 39,400 100

site in North Ap Lei Chau Reclamation — phase 2 35,290 100 -
3363RO /NG VAR T B ) 34 85 LD S

Promenade and adjoining district open space in 78,130 100

Siu Sai Wan 58,287 100 -
3366RO P55 44 1 195 & KR 54,300 100

Local open space in Area 44, Tuen Mun 40,840 100 -
3367RO BB EG—H 21> H 2 BB 70,100 500

Jordan Valley Playground — phase 2, stage 2 57,481 500 466
3368RO TURE M 4555 109,200 800

Kowloon Bay Recreation Ground 100,329 3,610 3,594
3369RO SBRE AL 2 A T A R TR 256,600 8,000

Improvement to Victoria Park, Causeway Bay 169,380 8,000 6,064
3370RO A LFILE A 177,000 8,000

Hammer Hill Road Park, Diamond Hill 177,000 9,851 9,851
3371RO B 1418 CERE) & REM 31,400 500

Local open space in Area 14 (Mouse Island), Tuen Mun 25,376 500 (1)
3373RO SRS 7 [ 2 AL 58,700 1,500

District open space in Area 7, Tung Chung 49,728 2,620 2,600

205



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

b BB ()

Community and External Affairs (Continued)

R4 ~ UL Bl G —— k@ ()

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces

( Continued )
3374RO FrHEEE 18 K 21 [ (4 LA b 33,600 3,000

Local open space in Areas 18 and 21, Fanling 18,169 3,000 317
3375RO BACHS 3 K 8 [ A Hh [ A EEFH b 66,600 500

District open space in Areas 3 and 8§, Tsing Y1 58,001 1,940 1,889
3376RO 00 £ P ] B B AR ok A 81,300 26,500

Improvement to Lei Yue Mun Park and Holiday Village 42,146 26,500 22,287
3377RO FOKEEE 15 10 # & R AR 44,000 2,044

Local open space in Area 15, Tin Shui Wai 31,083 2,254 2,228
3379RO K P R R A A 91,100 12,000

Cherry Street Park, Tai Kok Tsui 79,350 12,000 7,976
3381RO TC R LI 4 PR b 31,800 500

Local open space in Ping Shan, Yuen Long 23,547 500 26
3382RO TSR 5 I f b [ A P 34,300 800

District open space in Area 5, Tai Po 24,417 800 34
3383RO RV R B A R IR T 28,500 3,400

Additional open space adjacent to Tsuen Wan Town Hall 22,866 3,400 506
3384RO B g s TR 44,900 600

Improvement to Lok Wah Playground, Kwun Tong 34,339 667 666
3385R0O RUPIE I R R 56 ALt 1 170,200 35,000

Tsim Sha Tsui Promenade Beautification Project 112,690 35,000 8,863
3386RO P E 18 15 A i PR A 35,200 1,600

District open space in Area 18, Tuen Mun 28,734 1,600 1,070
3388RO GRS (56 2 BEE) 50,300 300

Sham Shui Po Park (stage 2) 3,699 3,700 3,699
3390RO FOKEH 25 ~ 25A ~ 25B [ A A0 4 PR EL A 67,600 34,700

Local Open Space in Areas 25, 25A, 25B, Tin Shui Wai 52,622 45,600 45,571

206



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

i R I FH ()

Community and External Affairs (Continued)

WA ~ AL B Bt —— k@ ()

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Open spaces

( Continued )
3391RO it A [t 2 3 b —— 1L TH 142,600 15,000

Tourist District Enhancement Programme — The Peak 14,389 15,000 12,605
3393RO AR S LR 90,100 28,400

Improvement to Stanley waterfront 48,004 28,400 24919
3394RO FAEES 39 H A b AR EELA H 42,700 19,000

District open space in Area 39, Fanling 16,326 19,000 16,326
3395RO KK R 205,300 -

Ma On Shan waterfront promenade - - -
3396RO SRER 2 [ 9 b PR 2 b 48,100 20,800

District open space in Area 2, Tung Chung 13,352 20,800 13,352
3397RO PSR 16 8 (ABEr) I IREET 3 63,200 1,300

Local open space in Area 16 (Yau O1 South), Tuen Mun 2,045 2,046 2,045
3398RO HEAT ARV MR S ——6 2 1] 67,900 3,000

Implementation of Harbour Lighting Plan — phase 2 62,491 5,000 3,658
3399RO ZEVEHS 35 A D R AR R T ——F 2 ) 54,700 27,200

District open space in Area 35, Tsuen Wan — phase 2 16,857 27,200 16,857
3400RO LIRS A0A [ A b 5 PR R8T b 60,000 300

District open space in Area 40A, Tseung Kwan O 3,694 3,700 3,694

3401RO P RS 1 S 4 W R E
District open space in Shek Yam Estate — phase 1 and 4, 46,100 -

Kwai Chung - -
3403RO By, oK 5 28 AR PR 1 36,600 -

Local open space in Area 28, Fanling/Sheung Shui - - -
3404RO ZEWTRFIA S0 [ A0 PR EUF o 21,100 -

Local open space in Area 50, Sham Tseng, Tsuen Wan - - -
3405RO FROKIEIH 107 b A 3 [ PR T 91,400 -

District open space in Area 107, Tin Shui Wai 632 660 632

207



#H 703 (4)

7+ H

Subhead

3145RS

3188RS

3190RS

3198RS

3200RS

3208RS

3234RS

3235RS

3240RS

3241RS

3242RS

3243RS

3244RS

REHRERE
Approved
Project Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1k
ZFRER 2

Cumulative Expenditure

#h bk B B0 ()
Community and External Affairs (Continued)

FREE ~ SCAb Bl B —— 38 i

to 31.3.2007
$°000

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Sports facilities

KA 8 B iy

Indoor recreation centre, Area 8, Tai Po

B RALES 100 R ek it Bt

Swimming pool complex, Area 100, Ma On Shan
WA SR KA

Shing Mun Swimming Complex

B0 i 1 B i 2 e SRR B R A B T AR
Provision of air-conditioning and improvement to
indoor recreation centres in the New Territories

BHILES— 11
Ma On Shan Sports Ground — phase 1

T AT A BR B REBR L
Aberdeen Tennis and Squash Centre

ARFEIEMER K _E & B
Water Sports Centre at Stanley Main Beach

BB RN LB R PGB P bR rh O e T

16,450
16,245

3,780
1,501

30,060
12,791

8,030
4,024

15,450
14,751

3,900
974

51,400
34,736

Improvement to Lady MacLehose Holiday Village and 108,600

Sai Kung Outdoor Recreation Centre

B ER— 2 ]
Ma On Shan Sports Ground — phase 2

KRS 5 i 2 Bk
Football pitch in Area 5, Tai Po

AR
Tseung Kwan O Sports Ground

KoK 17 G E i
Indoor recreation centre in Area 17, Tin Shui Wai

SR A Aok 56 2 1
Hin Tin Swimming Pool — phase 2

208

58,137

105,200
80,660

43,000
36,735

352,300
61,807

119,600
87,130

173,800
148,304

R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

Head 703 ( Continued)

FEX#EE
Original

Estimate

BIFHEE
Amended
Estimate

$°000

21

200
200

500
500

100
100

350
350

1,500
1,500

100
100

500
880

1,000
1,000

50,000
61,775

42,000
61,250

72,000
88,500

il

Actual
$°000

20

127

(1)

2)

410

880

35
61,771
60,624

88,454



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

i R I FH ()

Community and External Affairs (Continued)

WA ~ AL Bl Bt —— WAt (4)

Recreation, Culture and Amenities — Sports facilities

( Continued )
3246RS BRGNS TR 55,400 -

Improvement to Hong Kong Stadium - - -
3247RS YL SRS R A ER OB S TR 73,700 -

Improvement to Victoria Park Tennis Centre - - -
3248RS JUREA BT VK k& T2 155,000 -

Improvement to Kowloon Park Swimming Pool - - -
3256RS RUBLLL SR 17 I 7~ oI o B T

Indoor recreation centre, community hall cum library in 391,600 1,500

Area 17, Tung Chung, Lantau 9,995 10,000 9,995

Infrastructure

wim—AT AR A7 AR

Transport — Footbridges/pedestrian tunnels
3151TB TE B 0 S5 e 22 SRR 0 R 4

Installation of air-conditioning at Lo Wu Cross Boundary 39,700 1,000

Footbridge 31,273 2,500 1,424

i — R B LA

Transport — Interchanges/bus termini
3074TI RUPIH TR 5B R 255,100 140,000

Transport link in Tsim Sha Tsui East 191,629 150,000 149,687

209



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

i) it

Support

Tl Bl B —— iy A B )

Support — Immigration control
3006GD o P L2 B B A R B f O A S D —— 56 2 B B

Immigration Service Training School and Perowne

Immigration Centre at Castle Peak Road, Tuen Mun — 503,600 10,000

stage 2 395,017 12,750 10,996

Tl Wl s T ——SBURT VA9 T

Support — Intra-governmental services
3065GI 1T AR B R AT

New headquarters for the Electrical and Mechanical 878,900 17,200

Services Department in Kai Tak 745,840 17,200 5,390

S0 24— BT VA

Government Offices — Intra-governmental services
3011KA ES LY PN ) AN

Tsuen Wan central public library and government office 363,660 800

complex 306,203 800 -
3061KA U AR AR

Independent Commission Against Corruption 731,100 380,000

Headquarters building, North Point 564,869 414,500 414,062
3062KA T 5 s BURF A6 B (1K A it

Provision of permanent facilities to government 250,000 100

dockyard on Stonecutters Island 183,663 100 1
3063KA RIS MR TR 5,168,900 2,000

Tamar Development Project 605 2,000 605
3065KA AL A T BR A 1 B AR T

Customs Headquarters Building at Tin Chiu Street, 1,073,400 -

North Point - - -
3066KA PEEIC R R A A Ty

Purchase and fitting out of office accommodation for 87,300 1,200

the Beijing Office 85,027 1,202 1,202

210



B TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

HH 703 () Head 703 ( Continued)
7+H REHEERAE FEXAEE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

i 31.3.2007 1-
LY BIEEA Ly G
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

WYRiE ()

Support ( Continued)

BRSPS —— 8O MRS ()

Government Offices — Intra-governmental services

( Continued)
3072KA RN PN S CR 108,000 5,000

Improvement to Lo Wu Terminal Building 94,445 5,600 5,415
3102KA PEERCE ~ H IR S AR AR SN S ) e R s S

A H T

Purchase and fitting out of office accommodation for

the overseas Economic and Trade Offices in Tokyo, 240,000 2,000

Geneva and New York 222,508 2,000 -
3104KA W HBUN &% 1,255,400 2,000

Sha Tin Government Offices building 716,172 6,940 0,882

b

Others

il Wl i —— S A

Support — Others
3133GK Eg Nl e 3,966,000 248

Reprovisioning of defence facilities 2,981,381 248 -
3174GK KEERER AL 5 55,600 100

Veterinary laboratory in Tai Lung 45,361 700 418
3178GK 5 I S L AT 1 D 0 25 0 R s B B SRS B o

Kwai Chung ambulance depot with Fire Services

Department offices and refuse collection point at Hing 93,900 3,000

Shing Road, Kwai Chung 83,811 3,000 850
3179GK WPHHAE Rl R A o TR

Expansion and modification works at Sha Tau Kok 47,200 7,000

Control Point 39,974 11,000 7,547

211



R TR 24 Capital Works Reserve Fund

H 703 (%) Head 703 ( Continued)
7 H REHRERE FEX#EE
Subhead Approved Original

Project Estimate Estimate

A 31.3.2007 1-
Y3 BIEEA H R
Cumulative Expenditure Amended
to 31.3.2007 Estimate Actual

$°000 $°000 $°000

LSk

Block allocations
3004GX LB R T AR BT R BUT S T

Refurbishment of government buildings for items - 1,500,000

in Category D of the Public Works Programme - 1,500,000 1,493,582
3100GX Py BT T A AR IE B AT I AT RO T ~ /AR ) T AR

LS InLIHE

Project feasibility studies, minor investigations and

consultants’ fees for items in Category D of the - 76,000

Public Works Programme - 76,000 65,892
3101GX Py BT T A TR B /MR SR TR

Minor building works for items in Category D of - 600,000

the Public Works Programme - 600,000 594,439

67,170,994 5,926,400
## Total 42,434,905 6,436,713 5,929,672

AR BRSO SO A ERE OO LA ST — H IR BRI SN -

Note : The expenditure figure for Block allocation is excluded from the column of Cumulative Expenditure to 31.3.2007.

212



